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On June 16, 2014, you filed on behalf of Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. (LRWC)

the monthly status report required by Order No. 25,578 (October 1, 201 3) along with an
Assented to Motion for Modification of Reporting (Motion). According to the Motion, LWRC’s
financial condition has ‘signiticantly improved’ and a reduction in the frequency of filing its
reports from monthly to every other month would ‘reduce reporting costs and the administrative
burden of monthly updates.” You represent in the Motion that Staff and the OCA assented to the
relief requested.

The Commission has determined that good cause has been show to grant the request and
has approved LRWC’s request to file its financial report every other month. However, the
frequency of the reporting requirement is subject to review with respect to future filings.

Sincerely,
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Debra A. Howland
Executive Director

cc: Service List (Electronically)
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Pursuant to N.-H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11 (a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified
on the service list

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov

Christina.Martin@oca.nh.gov
dpatch@orr-reno.com
jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov
Jjrichardson@upton-hatfield.com
Irosado@orr-reno.com
Irwater@lakesregionwater.com
Irwater@lakesregionwater.com
marcia.brown@puc.nh.gov
mark.naylor@puc.nh.gov
robyn.descoteau@puc.nh.gov
Rorie.E.P.Hollenberg@oca.nh.gov
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com
steve.frink@puc.nh.gov

susan.chamberlin@oca.nh.gov
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FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

a) Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.02 (a), with the exception of Discovery, file 7 copies, as well as an

electronic copy, of all documents including cover letter with: DEBRA A HOWLAND
‘ " ' EXEC DIRECTOR
NHPUC
21S. FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

b) Serve an electronic copy with each person identified on the Commission's service list and with the Office
of Consumer Advocate.

¢) Serve a written copy on each person on the service list not able to receive electronic mail.




